We present as follows a chart that shows the sensitivity analysis of the financial instruments, prepared in accordance
with CVM Instruction nr. 475/2008 in order to demonstrate the balances of the main financial liabilities calculated at a
rate projected until the final settlement of each contract, converted into market value (Scenario I) with 25%
appreciation (Scenario II) and 50% appreciation (Scenario 3).

   Page: 43

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

This item presented increase of R$27.0million or 19.1%, from R$141.2 million to R$168.2 million, resulting from the adjustment of the amortization period to be the lower between the useful life of the item or the effectiveness of the contract, applicable for the next quarter.66

ITR - QUARTERLY INFORMATION   09/30/2011 CIA SANEAMENTO BÁSICO ESTADO SÃO PAULO

This sensitivity analysis has as objective to measure the impact of changes to market variable on referred financial
instruments of the Company, considering constant all other market variables. Such amounts, when settled, may be
different from those demonstrated above, due to estimates used in the preparation process.

HOLDING
September 30, 2011

Financial Instruments
Risk

Scenario I

R$

Scenario II - 25 %

R$

Scenario III - 50%

R$
Financial Liability

Loans and Financings
Banco do Brasil, CEF (i) Increase in UPR 1,815,028 2,094,052 2,455,095
Debentures (ii) Increase in IPCA/DI 2,964,591 3,505,401 3,670,266
BID, BIRD and Eurobonds (iii) Increase in the US$ 2,120,877 2,651,096 3,181,315
JICA (iv) Increase in the Yen 1,068,822 1,336,027 1,603,233

CONSOLIDATED
September 30, 2011

Financial Instruments Risk Scenario I

R$

Scenario II – 25%

R$

Scenario III – 50%

R$
Financial Liability

Loans and Financings
Banco do Brasil, CEF (i) UPR increase 1,815,028 2,094,052 2,455,095
Debentures (ii) IPCA/DI Increase 3,076,138 3,633,718 3,816,030
BID, BIRD and Eurobonds (iii) US$ increase 2,120,877 2,651,096 3,181,315
JICA (iv) Yen increase 1,068,822 1,336,027 1,603,233

(i)   The contracts with Banco do Brasil and CEF were projected until final maturity, at contractual rates (Projected TR
+ spread) and discounted to present value by TR x DI, both rates were obtained from BM&F. For scenarios II and III
it was considered a deterioration of 25% and 50%, respectively, in the discount rates;

Edgar Filing: COMPANHIA DE SANEAMENTO BASICO DO ESTADO DE SAO PAULO-SABESP - Form 6-K

This item presented increase of R$27.0million or 19.1%, from R$141.2 million to R$168.2 million, resulting from the adjustment of the amortization period to be the lower between the useful life of the item or the effectiveness of the contract, applicable for the next quarter.67